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STATUS OF BILLS
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BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

. HB

HB

HB

HB

2043

2065

—

2078

2229

2263

2282

2285

2310

2344

2352

2357

2358

2360

2366

2400

2401

2402

2403

2404

2405

KPERS elected state officials/special
member provision repealed

KPERS repealing special member provi-
sion for elected state officials

Investment of public moneys

KPERS retirement relating to special
members repealed for certain persons

KPERS retirement relating to normal
retirement date

Retirement benefitéwéxemption from
legal process; marital property sub-
ject to claims for maintenance

KPERS retirement system relating
to exemption from legal process, sub-
ject to claims for child support

Schools; compensation for accumulated
sick leave for employees of school
districts and certain schools

KPF retirement, mandatory participa-
tion by certain employers

KPERS elected state officials/special
member provision repealed

KPERS retirement system, normal re-
tirement date

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service

KPERS retirement system, relating to
elected state officials/special mem-
ber retirement benefit calculation-

close out of provision

KPERS retirement system relating to
election of special member provision

KP&F retirement system relating to
normal retirement and disability
benefit

KPERS retirement system relating to
normal retirement date at age 62

KP&F retirement system relating to
membership of employees of dept. of
corrections

KPERS retirement system relating to
employment after retirement

KP&F retirement system relating to
service connected death and disability

KPERS retirement system relating to
insured death and disability benefits;
optional death benefit plan

STATUS

GOVERNOR
SIGNED

Held over

Held over

Reported adversely
Held

over

Held over

Held over

Held over

Held over

Held over

Held over
Partially included in

HB2403 (Omnibus Bill)

Held over

Held over
Held over

Partially included in
HB2403 (Omnibus Bill)

Held over

Included in
HB 2403 (Omnibus
Bill)

Omnibus Bill.
Held over

Included in HB 2403
(Omnibus Bill)
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BILIL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

2406

2407

2408

2409

2410

2411

2412

2413

2414

2415

2416

2417

2451

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service

Retirement system for judges

KPERS retirement system relating
to lump sum death benefit and post
retirement benefit increases

KPERS retirement system relating to
employee contributions and rate of
compensation

KPERS retirement system relating
to definition of compensation

KPERS retirement system relating
to vesting of benefits at 5 years
credited service

KPERS retirement system relating to
final average salary

KPERS retirement system relating
to participating service

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service for certain
members military service '

KPERS retirement system relating to
prior and participating service

KPERS retirement system relating to
elected state officials, special mem-
ber provisions; retirement benefit
annuity

KPERS retirement system relating to
normal retirement date

Implementation of pilot project child
care center for state employees'
children

STATUS

GOVERNOR
SIGNED

Held over

Partially included in
HB 2403 (Omnibus Bill)

Held over

Held over

Included in HB2403
(Omnibus bill)

Held over

Held over

Held over

Included in HB2403
(Omnibus bill)

Held over

Defeated, remains
on G.0. of House

Included in HB2403
{Omnibus bill)

Held over, requested
interim study
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INDEX OF HEARING DATES

BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

. HB

HB

HB

HB

2043
2065

2078

2229
2263

2282

2285

2310

2344
2352
2357
2358

2360

2366

2400

2401

2402

2403

2404

2405

KPERS elected state officials/special

member provision repealed

KPERS repealing special member provi-

sion for elected state officials
Investment of public moneys

KPERS retirement relating to special
members repealed for certain persons

KPERS retirement relating to normal
retirement date

Retirement benefits exemption from
legal process; marital property sub-
ject to claims for maintenance

KPERS retirement system relating
to exemption from legal process,
ject to claims for child support

Schools;
sick leave for employees of school
districts and certain schools

KPF retirement, mandatory participa-
tion by certain empl

KPERS elected state officials/special

member provision repealed

KPERS retirement system, normal re-
tirement date

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service

KPERS retirement system, relating to
elected state officials/special mem-
ber retirement benefit calculation-
close out of provision

KPERS retirement system relating to

election of close special member pro-

vision

KP&F retirement system relating to
normal retirement and disability
benefit

KPERS retirement system relating to
normal retirement date at age 62

KP&F retirement system relating to
membership of employees of dept. of
corrections

KPERS retirement system relating to
employment after retirement

KP&F retirement system relating to

service connected death and disability

KPERS retirement system relating to

insured death and disability benefits;

optional death benefit plan

sub-

compensation for accumulated

DATE OF

- HEARING

No hearing

No hearing

2-15-89
3-27-89

No hearing
No hearing
No hearing

3-14-89
No hearing
No hearing
3-16-89
No hearing
3-27-89

3-27-89

3-15-89

No hearing

3-8-89

3-2-89
3-8-89

3-1-89

DISCUSSION
AND ACTION

Held over

Held over

Defeated

Held over

Held over

Held over

Held over

Held over
Held over
Held over
Held over

Held over

Held over

Held voer

Partial in-
clusion in
HB 2403
(Omnibus bill)

Held over

Included in
HB 2403
(Omnibus bill

Included in
Omnibus bill

Included in
HB2403 (Omni-
bus bill)
Included in
HB2403 (Omni-
bus bill)



BILL NUMBER

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB

HB 2148 - State Moneys, active accounts, savings
and loan associations

2406

2407

2408

2409

2410

2411

2412

2413

2414

2415

2416

2417

2451

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service

Retirement system for judges

KPERS retirement system relating
to lump sum death benefit and post
retirement benefit increases

KPERS retirement system relating to
employee contributions and rate of
compensation

KPERS retirement system relating
to definition of compensation

KPERS retirement system relating
to vesting of benefits at 5 years
credited service

KPERS retirement system relating to
final average salary

KPERS retirement system relating
to participating service

KPERS retirement system relating to
participating service for certain
members military service '

KPERS retirement system relating to
prior and participating service

KPERS retirement system relating to

elected state officials, special mem-

ber provisions; retirement benefit
annuity

KPERS retirement system relating to
normal retirement date

Implementation of pilot project child

care center for state employees'
children

'HB 2217 - KPERS, psot retirement benefit in-

crease for certain retirants

DATE OF DISCUSSION

HEARING AND ACTION

No hearing Held over

3-15-89 Partial in-
clusion in
HB 2403

Included in

3-14-89  1p2403 (Omnibus)
Included in

No hearing HB 2403
Included in

3-1-89 HB2403 (Omni-
bus bill)

No hearing Held over

No hearing Held over

No hearing Held over
Included in
HB2403 (Omni-

No hearing bus bill)

No hearing Held over
Defeated on
Floor. Remair

3-27-89 in House GO

No hearing Held over
Referred for
Interim

3-9-89 study
3-2-89

2-15-89 Defeated

3-14-89 Included in

3-15-89 HB2403
(Omnibus

bill)
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