HOUSE PENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS COMMITTEE

1989

Members:

Representative Barbara Allen
Representative Isabel Borum
Representative Dorothy Flottman
Representative Harold Guldner
Representative Katha Hurt
Representative Norman Justice
Representative Don Rezac
Representative Tim Shallenburger
Representative John Sutter
Representative Elaine Wells
Representative Lawrence Wilbert
Representative Bill Wisdom

Staff Members:

Richard Ryan, Research Department
Alan Conroy, Research Department
Gordon Self, Revisor's Office
Mary Meier, Committee Secretary

STATUS OF BILLS _ Page 1

	111100		rage 1		
<u>B</u>	ILL N	UM.	BER	STATUS	GOVERNOR SIGNED
Н	В 204	3	- KPERS elected state officials/special member provision repealed	Held over	
Н	В 206	5	- KPERS repealing special member provi- sion for elected state officials	Held over	
H.	В 207	8 -	- Investment of public moneys	Reported adversely	?
H	B 222	9 -	- KPERS retirement relating to special members repealed for certain persons	Held over	
Н	B 226	3	- KPERS retirement relating to normal retirement date	Held over	
HI	3 2282	2 -	Retirement benefits exemption from legal process; marital property subject to claims for maintenance	Held over	
H.	B 228	5 -	- KPERS retirement system relating to exemption from legal process, sub- ject to claims for child support	Held over	V.
НЕ	3 231()	Schools; compensation for accumulated sick leave for employees of school districts and certain schools	Held over	
НЕ	2344	_	KPF retirement, mandatory participa- tion by certain employers	Held over	
НВ	2352	-	KPERS elected state officials/special member provision repealed	Held over	
НВ	2357		KPERS retirement system, normal retirement date	Partially included HB2403 (Omnibus Bi	in 11)
НВ	2358		KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	Held over	
НВ	2360	_	KPERS retirement system, relating to elected state officials/special member retirement benefit calculation-close out of provision	Held over	
НВ	2366	-	KPERS retirement system relating to election of special member provision	Held over	
НВ	2400		KP&F retirement system relating to normal retirement and disability benefit	Partially included HB2403 (Omnibus Bi	
НВ	2401	-	KPERS retirement system relating to normal retirement date at age 62	Held over	
НВ	2402	-	KP&F retirement system relating to membership of employees of dept. of corrections	Included in HB 2403 (Omnibus Bill)	
НВ	2403	_	KPERS retirement system relating to employment after retirement	Omnibus Bill	
НВ	2404	-	KP&F retirement system relating to service connected death and disability	Held over	
НВ	2405		KPERS retirement system relating to insured death and disability benefits; optional death benefit plan	Included in HB 240 (Omnibus Bill)	3

status of bills - Page 2

	GOVER	
BILL NUMBER	STATUS SIG	<u>NED</u>
HB 2406 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	Held over	
HB 2407 - Retirement system for judges	Partially included in HB 2403 (Omnibus Bill)	
HB 2408 - KPERS retirement system relating to lump sum death benefit and post retirement benefit increases	Held over	
HB 2409 - KPERS retirement system relating to employee contributions and rate of compensation	Held over	
HB 2410 - KPERS retirement system relating to definition of compensation	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)	
HB 2411 - KPERS retirement system relating to vesting of benefits at 5 years credited service	Held over	
HB 2412 - KPERS retirement system relating to final average salary	Held over	
HB 2413 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	Held over	
HB 2414 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service for certain members military service	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)	
HB 2415 - KPERS retirement system relating to prior and participating service	Held over	
HB 2416 - KPERS retirement system relating to elected state officials, special member provisions; retirement benefit annuity	Defeated, remains on G.O. of House	
HB 2417 - KPERS retirement system relating to normal retirement date	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)	
HB 2451 - Implementation of pilot project child care center for state employees' children	Held over, requested interim study	

INDEX OF HEARING DATES

BI	LL NUI	мв	<u>ER</u>	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
нв	2043	_	KPERS elected state officials/special member provision repealed	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2065	_	KPERS repealing special member provision for elected state officials	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2078		Investment of public moneys	2-15-89	Defeated
НВ	2229	-	KPERS retirement relating to special members repealed for certain persons	3-27-89	Held over
НВ	2263		KPERS retirement relating to normal retirement date	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2282	_	Retirement benefits exemption from legal process; marital property subject to claims for maintenance	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2285	_	KPERS retirement system relating to exemption from legal process, sub- ject to claims for child support	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2310		Schools; compensation for accumulated sick leave for employees of school districts and certain schools	3-14-89	Held over
НВ	2344	_	KPF retirement, mandatory participa- tion by certain empl	No hearing	Held over
нв	2352	-	KPERS elected state officials/special member provision repealed	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2357	_	KPERS retirement system, normal retirement date	3-16-89	Held over
НВ	2358	-	KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2360	-	KPERS retirement system, relating to elected state officials/special member retirement benefit calculation-close out of provision	3-27-89	Held over
НВ	2366	_	KPERS retirement system relating to election of close special member provision	3-27-89	Held voer
НВ	2400	_	KP&F retirement system relating to normal retirement and disability benefit	3-15-89	Partial in- clusion in HB 2403 (Omnibus bill)
НВ	2401		KPERS retirement system relating to normal retirement date at age 62	No hearing	Held over
НВ	2402		KP&F retirement system relating to membership of employees of dept. of corrections	3-8-89	Included in HB 2403 (Omnibus bill
НВ	2403	-	KPERS retirement system relating to employment after retirement	3-2-89	Included in Omnibus bill
НВ	2404	_	KP&F retirement system relating to service connected death and disability	3-8-89	Included in HB2403 (Omni-bus bill)
НВ	2405	-	KPERS retirement system relating to insured death and disability benefits; optional death benefit plan	3-1-89	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)

BILL NUMBER	DATE OF HEARING	DISCUSSION AND ACTION
HB 2406 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	No hearing	Held over
HB 2407 - Retirement system for judges	3-15-89	Partial in- clusion in HB 2403
HB 2408 - KPERS retirement system relating to lump sum death benefit and post retirement benefit increases	3 17 00	cluded in 2403 (Omnibus)
HB 2409 - KPERS retirement system relating to employee contributions and rate of compensation	No hearing	Included in HB 2403
HB 2410 - KPERS retirement system relating to definition of compensation	3-1-89	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)
<pre>HB 2411 - KPERS retirement system relating</pre>	No hearing	Held over
HB 2412 - KPERS retirement system relating to final average salary	No hearing	Held over
HB 2413 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service	No hearing	Held over
HB 2414 - KPERS retirement system relating to participating service for certain members military service	No hearing	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)
HB 2415 - KPERS retirement system relating to prior and participating service	No hearing	Held over
<pre>HB 2416 - KPERS retirement system relating to elected state officials, special mem- ber provisions; retirement benefit annuity</pre>	3-27-89	Defeated on Floor. Remain in House GO
HB 2417 - KPERS retirement system relating to normal retirement date	No hearing	Held over
HB 2451 - Implementation of pilot project child care center for state employees' children	3-9-89	Referred for Interim Study
HB 2148 - State Moneys, active accounts, savings and loan associations	2-15-89	3-2-89 Defeated
HB 2217 - KPERS, psot retirement benefit in- crease for certain retirants	3-14-89 3-15-89	Included in HB2403 (Omnibus bill)

	26	15	П	7	8	6	14	15	16	27	-
	Jan	Feb	Mar	Mar	Mar	Mar	Mar	Mar	Mar	Mar	
Vern Williams	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×	×·	×	
J.C. Long	×	X	U	X	X	B	B	X	X	X	
Carol Sader	X	X	×	X	X	X	×	X	X	×	
Barbara Allen	X	Ų	3	W	\mathcal{G}	X	W	E	X	E	
Belle Borum	X	E	· X	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	
Dorothy Flottman	I	X	X	Χ	Ш	X	X	E	W	X	
Harold Guldner	X	X	X	X	X	X	Ē	X	Ü	X	
Katha Hurt	×	X	X	X	X	X	X	X	E	X	
Norman Justice	X	E	Ē	X	Х	×	Ē	E	Ē	X	
Don-Rezac	×	X	Χ	X	Χ	X	χ	X	X	Χ	
Tim Shallenburger	×	X	X	X	X	E	Ē	×	W	×	
John Sutter	×	X	X	X	Χ	X	X	X	Χ	X	
Elaine Wells	×	X	X	X	E	×	X	X	X	X	
Lawrence Wilbert	×	×	Χ	×	X	Ē	X	X	X	E	
Bill Wisdom	×	×	×	F	×	×	×	×	×	×	

HOUSE COMMITTEE ONPENSIONS, INVESTMENTS AND BENEFITS

1989 SESSION

ATTENDANCE